

Moved by Goedde

Seconded by Fulcher

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 699

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 25 and 26; in line 27, delete  
3 "(iv)" and insert: "(iii)"; also in line 27, delete "." and insert: ";"; and  
4 following line 27, insert:

5 "(iv) A publicly funded governmental entity established by the  
6 state for the express purpose of providing online courses.";  
7 delete lines 34 and 35, and insert:

8 "(2) (a) No later than December 1, 2011, each education provider shall  
9 develop and maintain a".

10 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6; in line 7, delete "(v)" and insert:  
11 "(iv)"; in line 9, delete "(vi)" and insert: "(v)"; in line 11, delete  
12 "(vii)" and insert: "(vi)"; in line 19, delete "financial data" and insert:  
13 "expenditures"; in line 21, delete "financial data" and insert: "expendi-  
14 tures"; and in line 27, delete "2010" and insert: "2011, and all data prior  
15 to that date shall be available by way of a public records request".

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

16 On page 2, following line 27, insert:  
17 "SECTION 3. This act shall be in full force and effect on and after July 1,  
18 2011."  
19

CORRECTION TO TITLE

20 On page 1, in line 5, following "SITE" insert: "; AND PROVIDING AN EFFEC-  
21 TIVE DATE".  
22